Si34071 Data Sheet
The Si34071 integrates the signaling, control, and power
conversion functions required in a Power over Ethernet 802.3bt-
powered device (PD) application.
The optimized architecture minimizes the solution footprint and external BOM while us-
ing standard, low cost components. The integrated PoE PD interface fully complies with
the IEEE 802.3bt standard and uses external resistors to program the requested classi-
fication and detection signatures. Connection to the PSE switch is maintained during

Note:
1. The CLSMODE pin voltage configures the Si34071 and the values listed for RMODE1 and RMODE2 are example values. Any
resistor values that achieve the listed CLSMODE pin voltage may be used.
2. RCLASS1 and RCLASS2 are used to generate the correct classification current signatures and the listed values for RCLASS1 and
RCLASS2 must be used.
Si34071 Data Sheet • System Overview
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
7 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • July 26, 2021 7
Table 2.2.  External Classification BOM
Reference Value Rating Voltage Tolerance Type PCB
Footprint
Manufacturer Part
Number
Manufac-
turer
C1, C3 0.01 μF 100 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R101-103K Venkel
C2 0.1 μF 25 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R250-104K Venkel
C4 1 nF 100 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R101-102K Venkel
C5 47 pF 100 V ±10% X7R C0603 C0603X7R101-470K Venkel
D1 BAV99 300 mA 100 V Dual,
Switch SOT23-AKC BAV99-7-F Diodes Inc.
D2 10 V 500 mW 10 V 5% Zener SOD-123 MMSZ4697T1G On Semi
Q1, Q2,
Q3 MMBTA56L 500 mA -80 V PNP SOT23-BEC MMBTA56L On Semi
Q4, Q5,
Q6 MMBTA06LT1 500 mA 80 V NPN SOT23-BEC MMBTA06LT1 On Semi
R1 3.65 kΩ 1/16 W ±1% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-16W-3651FT Venkel
R10 1.20 kΩ 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-10W-1201F Venkel
R11 100 kΩ 1/16 W ±5% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-16W-104J Venkel
R12 10 kΩ 1/16 W ±1% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-16W-1002F Venkel
R2, R4 20.0 kΩ 1/16 W ±1% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-16W-2002F Venkel
R3, R5 100 kΩ 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-10W-1003F Venkel
R6, R7 49.9 kΩ 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-10W-4992F Venkel
R8 41.2 kΩ 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-10W-4122F Venkel
R9 24.9 kΩ 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm R0603 CR0603-10W-2492F Venkel
U1 TLV431 SHUNT TLV431-DBZ TLV431BCDBZR TI
Si34071 Data Sheet • System Overview
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
8 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • July 26, 2021 8